## TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www. rochesterhills.org

## Referral Notice City Council Regular Meeting

To: Leisure Activities CommitteeFrom: City Council Regular MeetingDate: Wednesday, June 7, 2006

This Legislative File is being referred to you for your review, response and/or action. Any due date is noted below. Should you require any further information or are unable to meet the specified due date, please contact the City Council Liaison at (248)

) 841-2463.

2006-0438 Discussion of Parks Millage

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby refers the matter of a potential Parks Millage to the Leisure Activities Committee for its review.

Be It Further Resolved that the Leisure Activities Committee, following its review of the issue, shall return a recommendation to City Council as to whether a Parks Millage should be sought via a ballot question.

**Due Date:** 

Instructions: